#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChoicePoint Government Services LLC		109/29/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Government Services LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Alderman Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77265385	CLEAR
Registration Number:	2443654	AUTOTRACK
Registration Number:	2391187	AUTOTRACKXP
Registration Number:	2046847	DRIVERS OF THE NATION
Registration Number:	2073632	FACES OF THE NATION
Registration Number:	2048495	VEHICLES OF THE NATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)223-4250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: 3 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0240

77265385

TCH \$165.00

900135441

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:	/DML/
Date:	06/03/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=CGS Name Change#page1.tif source=CGS Name Change#page2.tif source=CGS Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0241

Control No. 08017527

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### **Certified Copy**

I, Karen C Handel, Secretary of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

#### WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES LLC

#### **Domestic Limited Liability Company**

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the 28th day of February, 2008 its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia. This Certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 3rd day of June, 2009

> Karen C Handel Secretary of State

faven CHandel

Certification Number: 4368226-1 Reference: Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.state.ga.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0242

# STATE OF GEORGIA

## Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### CHOICEPOINT GOVERNMENT SERVICES LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 09/29/2008 changing its name to

#### WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on September 29, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Hara CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0243

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FORMED LINES THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

2008 SEP 29 PM 1: 28

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

To the Secretary of State State of Georgia

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "company") is Choicepoint Government Services LLC.

SECOND: The date the articles of organization of the company were filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia is February 28, 2008.

THIRD: The amendment to the articles of organization of the company is as follows:

1. Name: The name of the limited liability company is West Government Services LLC.

Executed on this 26th day of September, 2008.

Marc E. Gold Manager

State of Georgia
Expedite Name Change 1 Page(s)

T0827403048

GAILL DHARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 01/97-1 (GALLAMEN)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 06/03/2009**